
Group	
  A Skybridge	
  Boardroom,	
  Mezzanine	
  Floor
Kathleen Allen Interim	
  Dean Foley	
  Center	
  Library	
  -­‐	
  Gonzaga	
  University allenk@gonzaga.edu
Kenning Arlitsch Dean	
  of	
  the	
  Library Montana	
  State	
  University kenning.arlitsch@montana.edu

Michelle Bagley
Dean,	
  Clark	
  Libraries	
  &	
  Academic	
  
Success	
  Services Clark	
  College mbagley@clark.edu

Lynn Baird Dean	
  of	
  University	
  Libraries University	
  of	
  Idaho lbaird@uidaho.edu
Jackie Barretta Chief	
  Information	
  Officer Willamette	
  University jbarretta@willamette.edu
Natalie Beach Dean,	
  Library	
  &	
  Learning	
  Resources Chemeketa	
  Community	
  College nbeach@chemeketa.edu
Brad Christ Chief	
  Information	
  Officer Southern	
  Oregon	
  University christb@sou.edu
Marianne Colgrove Deputy	
  Chief	
  Information	
  Officer Reed	
  College mcolgrove@reed.edu
Mark Dahl Director	
  of	
  the	
  Watzek	
  Library Lewis	
  &	
  Clark	
  College dahl@lclark.edu
Mike Eaton User	
  Experience	
  Manager Oregon	
  State	
  University	
  Libraries	
  &	
  Press michael.eaton@oregonstate.edu
Dan Ewart Vice	
  President	
  for	
  Infrastructure/CIO University	
  of	
  Idaho dewart@uidaho.edu

Peggy Firman
Associate	
  Director	
  for	
  Resource	
  
Management	
  Services University	
  of	
  Puget	
  Sound firman@pugetsound.edu

Jim Fleming Chief	
  Information	
  Officer Pacific	
  University jfleming@pacificu.edu
Jeffrey Gayton University	
  Librarian Southern	
  Oregon	
  University gaytonj@sou.edu
Isaac Gilman Library	
  Director Pacific	
  University gilmani@pacificu.edu
Session	
  1	
  Facilitator:	
  Peggy	
  Firman
Session	
  2	
  Facilitator:	
  Michelle	
  Bagley

Group	
  B Meeting	
  Room	
  5,	
  Main	
  Floor
Tim Goodfellow Chief	
  Information	
  Officer George	
  Fox	
  University tgoodfel@georgefox.edu
Mark Greenberg Dean	
  of	
  Libraries Western	
  Washington	
  University Mark.Greenberg@wwu.edu

Chato Hazelbaker
Chief	
  Information	
  and	
  
Communication	
  Officer Clark	
  College chazelbaker@clark.edu

Andrea Heisel Associate	
  Dean	
  of	
  Library	
  Operations The	
  Evergreen	
  State	
  College heisela@evergreen.edu
Nancy Hoover University	
  Librarian Marylhurst	
  University nhoover@marylhurst.edu
Merrill Johnson Dean	
  of	
  Libraries George	
  Fox	
  University mjohnson@georgefox.edu
Jim Jones Associate	
  Chief	
  Information	
  Officer Gonzaga	
  University Jonesj@gonzaga.edu
Kirk Kelly Chief	
  Information	
  Officer Portland	
  State	
  University kkelly@pdx.edu
John Lawson Chief	
  Information	
  Officer Western	
  Washington	
  University john.lawson@wwu.edu



Group	
  B	
  Continued

Adriene Lim
Dean	
  of	
  Libraries	
  and	
  Philip	
  H.	
  Knight	
  
Chair University	
  of	
  Oregon sharshe@uoregon.edu

Brent Mai Dean	
  of	
  Libraries Concordia	
  University bmai@cu-­‐portland.edu
Suzanne Milton Dean	
  of	
  Libraries Eastern	
  Washington	
  University smilton@ewu.edu
Marilyn Moody Dean,	
  University	
  Library Portland	
  State	
  University marilynmoody@pdx.edu
Chris Shaffer University	
  Librarian OHSU shafferc@ohsu.edu
Session	
  1	
  Facilitator:	
  Chris	
  Schaffer
Session	
  2	
  Facilitator:	
  Marilyn	
  Moody

Group	
  C Meeting	
  Room	
  6,	
  Main	
  Floor
Doris Munson Systems	
  Librarian Eastern	
  Washington	
  University dmunson@ewu.edu

Nathan Phillips
Director	
  of	
  ITS,	
  Academic	
  and	
  Support	
  
Services Marylhurst	
  University nphillips@marylhurst.edu

Gary Pratt
Vice	
  President	
  for	
  Information	
  
Technology Eastern	
  Washington	
  University gpratt@ewu.edu

Craig Milberg University	
  Librarian Willamette	
  University cmilberg@willamette.edu
Greg Mullins Dean	
  of	
  the	
  Library The	
  Evergreen	
  State	
  College mullinsg@evergreen.edu
Jerry Sheehan CIO	
  &	
  VP	
  for	
  Information	
  Technology Montana	
  State	
  University jsheehan@montana.edu
Greg Smith Interim	
  Chief	
  Information	
  Officer Western	
  Washington	
  University greg.smith@wwu.edu
Dan Terrio Chief	
  Information	
  Officer Whitman	
  College terrio@whitman.edu
Dave Tindall Asst	
  VP	
  for	
  Technology	
  Services Seattle	
  Pacific	
  University dtindall@spu.edu
Virginia Tomlinson Chief	
  	
  Technology	
  Officer Linfield	
  College vtomlins@linfield.edu

Kelli Trosvig
Vice-­‐President/Chief	
  Information	
  
Officer University	
  fof	
  Washington kelli@uw.edu

Kelly Wainwright Sr.	
  Director	
  of	
  Client	
  Engagement Lewis	
  &	
  Clark	
  College kelly@lclark.edu
Susan Whyte Library	
  Director Linfield	
  College swhyte@linfield.edu

Betsy Wilson
Vice	
  Provost	
  and	
  Dean	
  of	
  University	
  
Libraries University	
  of	
  Washington betsyw@uw.edu

J.D. Wolfe Director	
  of	
  Information	
  Technology Chemeketa	
  Community	
  College jd.wolfe@chemeketa.edu
Session	
  1	
  Facilitator:	
  Susan	
  Barnes	
  Whyte
Session	
  2	
  Facilitator:	
  TBD


